Environmental Compliance CERTIFICATE

RoHS:



GRAS Sound & Vibration certifies that all our products are manufactured in compliance with the requirements of the European Union's Restriction on Use of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and Council of 8 June 2011 and for the Chinese RoHS. This means that none of our products consist of or exceed the maximum limit of the restricted substance listed here and in the RoHS Directive 2015/863/EU (RoHS3).

- Cadmium (Cd)
- Lead (Pb)
- Mercury (Hg)
- Hexavalent Chromium (Cr)
- Phthalates:
 - o Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)
 - o Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP)
 - o Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)
 - Diisobutyl Phthalate (DIBP)
- Poly Brominated Biphenyls (PBB)
- Poly Brominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE)

Korean RoHS:

GRAS Sound & Vibration certifies that all our products are manufactured in compliance with the Korean RoHS directive. GRAS, a manufacturer of electronic test and measuring equipment, is not included in the current list of target products covered by the South Korea RoHS law.



EU REACH:

As a provider of "articles" according to REACH regulations Article 7 under the European Union regulation 1907/2006 of 18 December 2006 and updated on 7 June 2017, GRAS Sound & Vibration certifies that none of our products intentionally release substances to the environment. We are not using any chemicals listed under the above article in our production and none of the material used in our products include substances of a very high concentration (SVHC). GRAS Sound & Vibration has no obligation to provide notifications under Article 33, because none of these SVHC are present in our products or are present far below the concentration limit. The sum of each unique material imported into the EU and used in our products is far less than one ton per year. Under these conditions, our current products are exempted from REACH pre-registration and later registration activities.

WEEE:



GRAS Sound & Vibration certifies that we fulfill the requirements in the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment or "WEEE" Directive 75/422/EEC.

Date: February 7, 2024

Gert Plenge *Quality Manager*